

**ORAL ARGUMENT DATE NOT YET SCHEDULED**

---

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT**

---

**No. 05-1342**

---

**WILLIAMS GAS PROCESSING-GULF COAST COMPANY, L.P. *et al.*,  
PETITIONERS,**

**v.**

**FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION,  
RESPONDENT.**

---

**ON PETITION FOR REVIEW OF ORDERS OF THE  
FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION**

---

**BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT  
FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION**

---

**JOHN S. MOOT  
GENERAL COUNSEL**

**ROBERT H. SOLOMON  
SOLICITOR**

**PATRICK Y. LEE  
ATTORNEY**

**FOR RESPONDENT  
FEDERAL ENERGY  
REGULATORY COMMISSION  
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20426**

**INITIAL BRIEF: MARCH 13, 2006**

**FINAL BRIEF: MAY 2, 2006**

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE.....	1
PERTINENT STATUTES.....	2
INTRODUCTION.....	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	4
I. STATUTORY AND REGULATORY BACKGROUND.....	4
II. EARLIER PROCEEDINGS.....	7
A. The First Transco Proceeding.....	7
B. The First Jupiter Proceeding.....	8
III. THE INSTANT TRANSCO PROCEEDING.....	9
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	13
ARGUMENT.....	14
I. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	14
II. THE COMMISSION REASONABLY CONCLUDED THAT THE TRANSCO PIPELINE DOWNSTREAM FROM JUPITER’S SYSTEM WAS A TRANSMISSION FACILITY.....	15
A. The Commission’s Decision Is Consistent With Precedent.....	15
B. The Commission’s Orders Do Not Violate The Doctrines Of Law Of The Case, Res Judicata, Or Collateral Estoppel.....	19
1. <i>The Law of the Case Doctrine Does Not Bar the Commission’s Ruling</i> .....	19

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>PAGE</b>
2. <i>Res Judicata and Collateral Estoppel Do Not Preclude the Commission's Ruling</i> .....	23
C. The Commission Engaged In Reasoned Decision-Making When It Applied Current FERC Policy.....	26
CONCLUSION.....	28

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

## PAGE

### COURT CASES:

<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 460 U.S. 605 (1983).....	22
<i>AT&amp;T Corp. v. FCC</i> , 220 F.3d 607 (D.C. Cir. 2000).....	15
<i>Biltmore Forest Broadcasting FM, Inc. v. FCC</i> , 321 F.3d 155 (D.C. Cir. 2003).....	20
<i>Chippewa &amp; Flambeau Improvement Co. v. FERC</i> , 325 F.3d 353 (D.C. Cir. 2003).....	21, 22, 24
<i>Christianson v. Colt Indus. Operating Corp.</i> , 486 U.S. 800 (1988).....	19, 20, 22
* <i>Clark-Cowlitz Joint Operating Agency v. FERC</i> , 826 F.2d 1074 (D.C. Cir. 1987).....	23, 24, 26
* <i>Conoco, Inc. v. FERC</i> , 90 F.3d 536 (D.C. Cir. 1996).....	4, 5, 15, 18
<i>Domtar Maine Corp. v. FERC</i> , 347 F.3d 304 (D.C. Cir. 2003).....	19
<i>EP Operating Co. v. FERC</i> , 876 F.2d 46 (5th Cir. 1989).....	17
* <i>ExxonMobil Gas Mktg. Co. v. FERC</i> , 297 F.3d 1071 (D.C. Cir. 2002).....	4-6, 13-18, 25

---

\* Cases chiefly relied upon are marked with an asterisk.

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

**PAGE**

COURT CASES: (con't)

<i>Florida Mun. Power Agency v. FERC</i> , 315 F.3d 362 (D.C. Cir. 2003).....	27
<i>Hercules, Inc. v. EPA</i> , 598 F.2d 91 (D.C. Cir. 1978).....	15
* <i>Jupiter Energy Corp. v. FERC</i> , 407 F.3d 346 (5th Cir. 2005).....	2, 3, 9, 12, 13, 21, 22, 24, 25
<i>Midwest ISO Transmission Owners v. FERC</i> , 373 F.3d 1361 (D.C. Cir. 2004).....	14
<i>Motor Vehicle Mfrs. Ass'n v. State Farm Mut. Auto Ins. Co.</i> , 463 U.S. 29 (1983).....	14
<i>Sea Robin Pipeline Co. v. FERC</i> , 127 F.3d 365 (5th Cir. 1997).....	5, 14, 17
<i>Sithe/Indep. Power Partners, L.P. v. FERC</i> , 165 F.3d 944 (D.C. Cir. 1999).....	14
<i>United States v. Utah Constr. &amp; Mining Co.</i> , 384 U.S. 394 (1966).....	23
<i>United States v. West</i> , 392 F.3d 450 (D.C. Cir. 2004).....	19
<i>White &amp; Murtha</i> , 337 F.2d 428 (5th Cir. 1967).....	20
<i>Williams Field Serv. Group v. FERC</i> , 194 F.3d 110 (D.C. Cir. 1999).....	5, 15
* <i>Williams Gas Processing-Gulf Coast Co., L.P. v. FERC</i> , 331 F.3d 1011 (D.C. Cir. 2003).....	2, 8, 13, 22, 24-26

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

## PAGE

### ADMINISTRATIVE CASES:

<i>Amerada Hess Corp.</i> , 52 FERC ¶ 61,268 (1990).....	5
<i>Barnes Transp. Co.</i> , 18 FPC 369 (1957).....	4
<i>Farmland Indus., Inc.</i> , 23 FERC ¶ 61,063 (1983).....	5
<i>Florida Gas Transmission Co.</i> , 41 FERC ¶ 61,122 (1987).....	20
<i>Jupiter Energy Corp.</i> , 103 FERC ¶ 61,184 (2003).....	8, 9
<i>Jupiter Energy Corp.</i> , 105 FERC ¶ 61,243 (2003).....	8, 9
<i>Jupiter Energy Corp.</i> , 111 FERC ¶ 61,497 (2005).....	12
<i>Jupiter Energy Corp.</i> , 113 FERC ¶ 61,103 (2005).....	12
<i>Sea Robin Pipeline Co.</i> , 87 FERC ¶ 61,384 (1999).....	6
<i>Sea Robin Pipeline Co.</i> , 92 FERC ¶ 61,072 (2000).....	6, 16
<i>The Jupiter Corp.</i> , 35 FPC 1091(1966).....	8
<i>Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Corp.</i> , 96 FERC ¶ 61,246 (2001).....	7, 8



**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**PAGE**

ADMINISTRATIVE CASES: (con't)

*Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Corp.*,  
97 FERC ¶ 61,298 (2001).....7

\**Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Corp.*,  
107 FERC ¶ 61,122 (2004).....9, 10, 21, 24

\**Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Corp.*,  
111 FERC ¶ 61,090 (2005).....3, 11, 16, 17, 21, 26

\**Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Corp.*,  
111 FERC ¶ 61,498 (2005).....3, 11, 12, 16-18, 21, 27

STATUTES:

Administrative Procedure Act

5 U.S.C. § 706(2)(A).....14

Natural Gas Act

Section 1(b), 15 U.S.C. § 717(b).....4

Section 7(b), 15 U.S.C. § 717f(b).....4, 7

Section 19(b), 15 U.S.C. § 717r(b).....14
